
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SURFACE TRANSPORT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2675
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2000
NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AND BRIDGES
ASHOK KUMAR SINGH CHANDEL;GIRDHARI LAL BHARGAV;KANTI SINGH;RAGHUVANSH PRASAD SINGH;RAM PRASAD
SINGH

Will the Minister of SURFACE TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of National Highways in the country including length thereof, State-wise;

(b) the details of work done for the repair, construction of bridges on each of the National Highways during 1997-98, 1998-99, 1999-
2000 so far;

(c) the allocation made for the purpose, State-wise; and

(d) the action plan for construction of bridges and repair for the year 2000-2001, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SURFACE TRANSPORT
(DR. DEBENDRA PRADHAN)

(a) A Statement giving details is at Annex-I.

(b) Repairs and construction of bridges is a continuous process and individual works for repairs and construction of bridges spill over a number of years. Hence it is not possible to give details.

(c). The funds are allocated State-wise and not work-wise. However, a statement giving State-wise allocation of funds for Development and Maintenance & Repairs of National Highways for the years 1997-98, 1998-99, 1999-2000 i s a t Annex-II & III respectively.

(d) Attempts are made to maintain all bridges in traffic worthy conditions. Annual Plan for the year 2000-2001 is under preparation and therefore no further details can be given at present.

Annex-I
STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2675 TO BE
ANSWERED ON 13.03.2000 BY S/SHRI GIRDHARI LAL BHARGAVA, ASHOK KUMAR SINGH CHANDEL, RAM PRASAD SINGH,
SHRIMATI KANTI SINGH, DR. RAGHUVANSH PRASAD SINGH REGARDING NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AND BRIDGES
LIST OF STATE-WISE NATIONAL HIGHWAYS IN THE COUNTRY

Sl.No. Name of State  National Highway No.        Total length(in kms.)

1. Andhra Pradesh  4,5,7,9,16,18,43,63,202,205 &214      3910

2. Arunachal Pradesh 52 & 52A         352

3. Assam   31,31B,31C,36,37,37A,38,39,44,51,52,52A,52B,53,54,61,62,151 & 152  2706

4. Bihar   2,6,19,23,28,28A,30,30A,31,32,33,57,77,78,80,81,82,83,84 & 85   3539

5. Chandigarh  21          24
6. Delhi   1,2,8,10 & 24         72

7 Goa   4A,17,17A & 17B         269

8. Gujarat   NE-1, 6-Extn.,8,8A,8B,8C & 8D,14,15 & 59     2241


9. Haryana   1,2,8,10,21A,22,65,71,71A,72 & 73      1361
10. Himachal Pradesh 1A,20,21,21A,22,70,72 & 88       1188
11. Jammu & Kashmir  1A,1B & 1C         738
12. Karnataka  4,4A,7,9,13,48,63,206,207,209 & 212      3394
13. Kerala   17,47,47A,49,208,212 & 213       1230
14. Madhya Pradesh  3,6,7,12,16,25,26,27,43,59,69,75,76,78,79,86 & 200    5174
15. Maharashtra  3,4,4B,6,7,8,9,13,16,17,50,59,204 & 211      3626
16. Manipur   39,53 & 150         954
17. Meghalaya  40,44,51 & 62         717
18. Mizoram   44A,54,54A,54B & 150        857
19. Nagaland  36,39,61 & 150         369
20. Orissa   5,5A,6,23,42,43,60,200,201,203 & 215      2863
21. Pondicherry  45A & 66         53
22. Punjab   1,1A,10,15,20,21,22,64,70 & 71       1328
23. Rajasthan  3,8,11,11A,12,14,15,65,76,79 & 89      4381
24. Sikkim   31A          62
25. Tamil Nadu  4,5,7,7A,45,45A,45B,46,47,49,66,67,68,205,207,208,209 & 210   3681
26. Tripura   44 & 44A         400
27. Uttar Pradesh  2,3,7,11,19,24,24A,25,25A,26,27,28,29,56,56A,56B,58,72,73,74,75,76,86 & 87 4570
28. West Bengal  2,6,31,31A,31C,32,34,35,41,55,60,80,81      1951

    Total          52,010

Annex-II
STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (c )OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2675 TO BE
ANSWERED ON 13.03.2000 BY S/SHRI GIRDHARI LAL BHARGAVA, ASHOK KUMAR SINGH CHANDEL, RAM PRASAD SINGH,
SHRIMATI KANTI SINGH, DR. RAGHUVANSH PRASAD SINGH REGARDING NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AND BRIDGES
STATEMENT INDICATING ALLOCATION OF FUNDS FOR DEVELOPMENT OF NATIONAL HIGHWAYS (RS IN LAKHS) IN
VARIOUS STATES DURING THE LAST THREE YEARS

Sl. No. Name of State/UT 1997-98  1998-99  1999-2000

1. Andhra Pradesh  2949.83  4500.00  5045.00

2. Assam   1821.00  2600.00  2186.83

3. Bihar   1900.00  3405.31  6000.00

4. Chandigarh  30.00  82.00  100.00

5. Delhi   800.00  1400.00  1200.00
6. Goa   900.00  1100.00  1500.02

7 Gujarat   3675.00  5346.96  10451.43

8. Haryana   1100.00  2613.50  4500.00

9. Himachal Pradesh 1700.00  2500.00  4500.00
10. Jammu & Kashmir  150.00  100.00  135.00
11. Karnataka  2900.00  3500.00  4600.08
12. Kerala   3600.00  6744.46  10468.12
13. Madhya Pradesh  1700.00  2200.00  3226.75
14. Maharashtra  2900.00  4811.63  10354.31
15. Manipur   700.00  700.00  1010.75
16. Meghalaya  920.00  1000.00  1730.28
17. Mizoram   0.00  0.00  300.00
18. Nagaland  100.00  200.00  750.00
19. Orissa   2600.00  4000.00  4350.00
20. Pondicherry  70.00  100.81  319.46
21. Punjab   1300.00  2500.65  2000.00
22. Rajasthan  2550.00  3450.00  5778.17
23. Tamil Nadu  2500.00  3624.75  6500.00
24. Tripura   0.00  0.00  50.00
25. Uttar Pradesh  4608.00  7078.14  11005.35
26. West Bengal  5375.00  7150.94  5738.02
27. Joggigappa Bridge 1244.00  0.00  0.00
28. Ministry  0.17  3.86  100.00
29. BRDB   7031.00  8500.00  11230.00

 TOTAL   55124.00 79213.01 115129.57


Annex-III
STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (c )OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2675 TO BE
ANSWERED ON 13.03.2000 BY S/SHRI GIRDHARI LAL BHARGAVA, ASHOK KUMAR SINGH CHANDEL, RAM PRASAD SINGH,
SHRIMATI KANTI SINGH, DR. RAGHUVANSH PRASAD SINGH REGARDING NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AND BRIDGES
STATEMENT INDICATING ALLOCATION OF FUNDS FOR MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS (RS IN LAKHS) IN VARIOUS STATES
DURING THE LAST THREE YEARS

Sl. No. Name of State/UT 1997-98  1998-99  1999-2000 1999-2000(SRP)

1. Andhra Pradesh  3898.00  4568.40  3440.260 3657.00

2. Arunachal Pradesh 0.00  0.00  0.000  0.00

3. Assam   1162.55  2815.51  3199.440 2500.00

4. Bihar   3410.77  3336.97  5367.640 6100.00

5. Chandigarh  71.00  48.04  66.000  50.00
6. Delhi   330.20  210.00  139.840  160.00

7 Goa   450.39  617.08  627.690  700.00

8. Gujarat   3758.96  3296.94  2103.170 2068.00

9. Haryana   772.34  1239.42  1611.700 400.00
10. Himachal Pradesh 2034.32  2256.01  1692.250 664.00
11. Jammu & Kashmir  87.40  129.65  290.000  100.00
12. Karnataka  3002.90  3111.75  34110.900 4850.00
13. Kerala   2268.11  2090.63  1984.000 1500.00
14. Madhya Pradesh  3313.78  3945.04  5254.493 3000.00
15. Maharashtra  5157.68  4957.67  3844.630 4000.00
16. Manipur   277.03  365.59  826.080  0.00
17. Meghalaya  584.54  625.80  805.890  400.00
18. Mizoram   0.00  0.00  355.000  500.00
19. Nagaland  37.11  382.90  426.630  423.00
20. Orissa   2522.00  2761.15  2922.240 2516.00
21. Pondicherry  29.96  64.18  87.000  164.00
22. Punjab   1357.75  1538.81  1883.860 400.00
23. Rajasthan  3841.71  3718.19  3520.000 4967.00
24. Sikkim   0.00  0.00  0.000  0.00
25. Tamil Nadu  2981.37  3740.00  4179.660 8000.00
26. Tripura   0.00  0.00  185.000  0.00
27. Uttar Pradesh  4949.19  6128.44  5575.490 4793.62
28. West Bengal  3264.94  2757.83  3000.000 1530.00
29. NHAI   375.00  274.00  0.000  0.00
30. BRDB   0.00  0.00  0.000  93.72
31. Other Institutions 13.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

 TOTAL   49750.00 54980.00 56798.863 53536.34
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